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REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION:
AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2309.7
2 RIDGE VENT
= MIN. 50% TOTAL VENT AREA
//" LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC (MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE)
o - 2304 S.F. /300 x 50% = 4 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REQUIRED
e 36 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED
P P
P =
S SOFFIT VENT
—— 2304 S.F. /300 x 50% = 4 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED
— = 133 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQUIRED
P pr o
P =
/4/ ,zj BUILDER MUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NET FREE VENT AREAS:
P - 7
/.LL/ = 1. RIDGE VENTS = 16 IN2/FT (.11 FT2/FT)
tﬁr__ = — T = 2. OFF-RIDGE VENTS = .70 FT2 PER 4' UNIT
T 3. SOFFIT VENTS = 4.3 IN2/FT (.03 FT2/FT)
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REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mar Disosway,
PE No0.53915, POB 868, LakeCity, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions supercede;caled
dimensions. Refer all questiors to

Mark Disosway, P.E. for resoltion.
Do not proceed without clarifiation.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby epressly reserves
its common law copyrights anl property right in

these instruments of service. his document is
not to be reproduced, altered r copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mak Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby ceiify that | have
examined this plan, and that tle applicable
portions of the plan, relating towind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1florida building
code residential 2004, to the kst of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is vdid for one
building, at specified location.

MARK DISOSVAY
P.E. 53915

ﬂ«o?/

M

SEAL

!

RIGHT ELEV/ATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

MARTIN HOME
BUILDERS

SPEC HOUSE

ADDRESS
429 SW Morning gory Dr.
Rolling Meadows Lot #15
Columbia County F.. U.S.A.

Mark Disoswey P.E.
P.O. Box 68
Lake City, Florica 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269- 4871

PRINTED DAE:
May 16, 2007

DRAWN BY: STIUCTURAL BY:
Ben Sparks Bn Sparks

FINALS DATE:
15/ May / 07
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ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN DF TWARE

SEE ELEVATIONS

’}_ 50'-2“
122" ; 14'-0" Y 24'-0" |
4'-4 3/4" 34 1/2" 4'-6_g 374" 14'-4" 3-7314" . 3-41/2" 8'-5 1/2" P £ i AR 5'-1 3/4"
i 2 it T T T 1
3-0"x 6"-0" 3-0" x 60" 3-0" x 5-0" 30" x 50"
1 @ § 9 il ml! 1f I I . 1f N e
R30 INSULATION L R e s (1 h o EGRESS
©
ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES - |
(¢)] Z
0SB ROOF SHEATHING 63 g
o
= ﬂ.
OVERED PORCH & uwJ&
soxsw  afxse C 5| #—1¢ BREAKFAST ROOM BEDROOM#2
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRSSES ) N . o —_— ¥=
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNETORS P © il iml TF 2
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE s &
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS EGRESS | > \
. i ; Lt 3712 3-41/2" 3-41/2" 3-7 12" i 10'-8" 134"
TATATATATATATATATATATA i ey 1 ¢ ? ¢
l | : : 3-0" x 6'-0" 3-0" x 6'-0" 3-0" x 6'-0" 3rom 10-2"
UU();j()(j()o(j()”“( - " s It Il im!! ! ¢
1 1
k / \ LAV , : ! ™
SEE EXT. ELEVATION: 1 ! o /\
- { & 6-0°
] ~ 1 1
: o i H— CLOSET .
i 3 i e ST — e
o, ' = ! P e e e | e Xl ROD & SHELF o™
1/2" GCB /——PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP E : : : [ £ ™ |
E i oo, ! : s : é‘ AN _gn L A | -1 o ETe Ll =
HOgE e - ALUMINUM FASCIA ib : 12:2 : : 140 : PURE: o SR Pl SN S el 8 Sl 9-10 ]} =
ON PT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA ! i 1 - % %
TR MASTER BEDROGI : R ; RN
WITH CODE APPROVED | : GRCEILTIE IS THA : BATING B : ~
SEALANT | | : o[ |
PREFINISHED NTED 1 : : o i i H
ALUM SOFFIT $STEM : | ! GREAT ROOM & ' @
i | | 9"CEILING + 12" TRAY ! ; —
(2) 2X4/6 DOUEE TOP PLATE L : ' : I i DOUBLE SINK ¥ =
& i ! i i 5 E @: @ é i e ROD & SHELF )
e ! I N RANGE 1 ol <
% I l ; - He=—=~ SET =
oot @ & RS - S . _E | i — |t | . @1 T CL(: . i
|- o I l_ -
& | . ; il KITCHEN ;
i i _{_\\1 ' $ 1'~10‘i 8-0"
2X4/6 PRECUTTUDS AT 16" O.C. 1 : E £ : —DISHWASHER : & \
1 < 4 T e
: B ! 104" 1 E 36y 9-10"
L 1
R13 BATT INSUITION " o i | : REFRIGERATOR : =
B 2 1
~ & i : I I 40" !
||| = TYPICAL EXTERR FINISH s : : ) B see e :
=3 SHOWN SEE COTRACT FOR (Rl - et S s e s p o v — e
by SPECIFICATION ¢ :
= ' = & )
= o o4 w | o WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mar: Disosway,
) 0.S.B. WALL SFATHING - I3e] 216" m % PE No.53915, POB 868, LakeCity, FL
- © ¢ o © 32056, 386-754-5419
r.--\:> L 5 k- | T o el
;’l // &= . G 4 o 300 @ i DIMENSIONS:
s “\/ H———x in / T Stated dimensions supercedescaled
-~ =} cinsli e ol i Sl L dimensions. Refer all questioss to
/'(/—: = J=2] » . 2-8" | 7'-0" 11'-4 | \ 9-10 ! 910 Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolition,
=) [ \/ | Do not proceed without clarifiation.
= T DRYER, WATER TANK
= b | COPYRIGHTS AND PROPEFTY RIGHTS:
(.:.;:) 1 ey STUDY / LAUNDRY ROOM [ Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby epressly reserves
=] I ) | L FOYE R o ASI‘,PQ WATER HEATER — 4 its common law copyrights anl property right in
i~ i) k. | % | 1N o e BE DROOM #4 2 i these instruments of service. his document is
IR a 0 i =] L . o : 1 A not to be reproduced, altered r copied in any
~ g % P_ ~ 1 < O form or manner without first trz express written
L_H\) 4" CONCRETE .OOR SLAB '9 ol & . ! < ( © ) | permission and consent of Mck Disosway.
= a2 sl g 5 8y 3 : & ~— CERTIFICATION: | hereby celify that | have
112" GwWB e = e 910" i A o ! 6-0 examined this plan, and that te applicable
\ L,H_,_,‘ rf — | O I e ], portions of the pign. relating te win_d eng'[nelering
== 3 i  P———] = STEP DOWN v \/ Hiee comply uflth section R301.2.1florida building
WEOB BASE (f . U T i o E:g:i Ledss;gentlal 2004, to the lzst of my
[ [N '
I—D‘ LIMITATION: This design is vlid for one
> building, at specified location.
2X4/6 P.T. PINEOLE PLATE .
¢ I e | —
340" x 60" 340" x 6-0" GARAGE MARK DISOSVAY
= e P.E. 53915 —
o — & EGRESS N\ e
= = - A
At e AT RS = % Al A
i L = E 11 = ﬁ | l / )
= ':"“Jg E 5 \ [1/ _"?{- é;’
= - H @l _  CONCRETE BLCK STEMWALL o ® [ }\ (R
= = SEE ENGINEENG FOR SIZE ) 714 11-0" \ [ N a‘{,t \
= g/ AND REINFOREMENT : : @ : i I\\ Y | 2 i
=S = D f
= : E X - \ ) SEAL
= = APPROX. FINISHRADE =]
= I =3 =T (o]
= gt ]
= % = [=]
> s
/ J; £ Garage fire separations shall comply with the following:
= = E @ 1. The private garage shall be separated from the dwelling unit and its attic area by means of a
== = || minimum Y-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side, Garages beneath habitable rdoms
= [ | “| shall be separated from all habitable rooms above by not less than 5/8-inch Type X gypsum board of MARTIN H:)ME
= - = equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and the dwelling unit shall be equipped with eithpr
= i = solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core steel doors not less than 13/8 inches (34.9 mm) thick, lor BUILDERS
= f = doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private garage directly into a room used for
= E POURED CONCETE = . sleeping purposes shall not be permitted.
: = = 2. Ducts in a private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceilings separating the dwelling
: 2;?2&3232&6 -E g unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm) sheet steel and shall Have SPEC HOUSE
| FOR SIZE AND g no openings into the garage.
| 3. A separation is not required between a Group R-3 and U carport provided the carport is entirely
. SR L REINFORCEMET open on two or more siqes and there are not enclosed areas above.
@ (] ADDRESE
429 SW Moming dory Dr.
Rolling MeadowsLot #15
4 S iy Columbia County H.. U.S.A.
16-0"
d 4-10" X 10'-8" 3-4" & 4'-1 3/4" 3'-4 1/2" L 3'-9 3/4" 4 10-0" & 10'-0" & Mark Disoswzy P.E
TYPICAL DESIGN WALL SECTION 18- g | . i P.O. Box $68
NON - STRUCTURAL DATA | 502 Lake City, Florica 32056
: Phone: (386) 74 - 5419
ALL CEILINGS TO BE 9' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE May 16, 2007
LIVING AREA 1740 S0E. DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
GARAGE AREA 399 S.F Sl ks e
PORCH AREA 165 S.F,
TOTAL AREA 2304 S FINALS DATE:

15/ May /07

JOB NUMBER:
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A-2
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ARCHITECTURAL DESIGM/OFTWARE

= ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES ELECTRICAL LEGEND
| I‘ E 1 WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
| ~ ! PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.
! © CEILING FAN
! (PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)
1 E . CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
d TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.
[}
L}
i —r q E -3 AL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE. QD e
2X4 FLUORESCENT
= ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY LIGHT FIXTURE
- E 4 BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
| T el a & BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND O RECESSED CAN LIGHT
| : NEAR ALL BEDROOMS. BATH EXAUST FAN
l = m: WITH LIGHT
: | T TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE & BATH EXAUST FAN
E 5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
| | e = DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE -¢- LIGHT FIXTURE
| | =5 I SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.
| | = d:b DUPLEX OUTLET
| |
| | E -6 ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE dﬂ’ 220v OUTLET
| I DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.
| I d—baa GFI DUPLEX OUTLET
| | E _7 ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD ) &) SMOKE DETECTOR
| 1" I TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.
[ $ WALL SWITCH
= \\
I b : € e E 8 ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI $a 3 WAY WALL SWITCH
] I \\ 1 . (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)
| I — $4 4 WAY WALL SWITCH
| N I
L — o ) E -9 ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE dj) WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET
9 FLOOD ELEVATION WP/GFI
n l Y PHONE JACK
== A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION TELEVISION JACK
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE ©
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC
[ E -10 CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING. ; GARAGE DOOR OPENER
A _Q . SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED T O T T WALL HEATER
A /\Z 8 5] INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
= N f APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
Jul S ,/ @ WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mak Disosway,
PE No0.53915, POB 868, Lak City, FL
/ = 32056, 386-754-5419
B 1 DIMENSIONS:
_é.— fald 3 Stated dimensions supercedescaled
\ e 2 dimensions. Refer all questias to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for rescution.
~ St g: Do not proceed without clariftation.
- COPYRIGHTS AND PROPEITY RIGHTS:
1L = Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby xpressly reserves
| (LP [ L o— its common law copyrights aid property right in
| - [ these instruments of service.lhis document is
not to be reproduced, alteredor copied in any
J L form or manner without first te express written
: - 3: permission and consent of Mrrk Disosway.
= | A NECT CERTIFICATION: | hereby cetify that | have
I~ haan i o] examined this plan, and that 1e applicable
e — portions of the plan, relating b wind engineering
i . i ELEC. comply with section R301.2.1 florida building
I METER code residential 2004, to the iest of my
; knowledge.
| % LIMITATION: This design is wlid for one
: building, at specified location
! g | S — T —J—————} =5 \
. , S MARK DISOSVAY
| E \ P,E.\\SSEHE
: ! , ES :
[} /
LS L8 : ¥i)
¢ o U e Wyt
ELECTRICAL PLAN B IS ) l/t{
SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0" d T SEAL
0 ©
— = b
;i MARTIN HOME
3 < BUILDERS
= 8
SPEC HOJSE
ADDRES;):
429 SW Morning :lory Dr.
Rolling Meadow: Lot #15
N—— i [ — Columbia County [L. U.S.A.
Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 368
Lake City, Florila 32056
Phone: (386) 74 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
PRINTED DATE:
May 16, 2007
DRAWN BY: SRUCTURAL BY:
Ben Sparks fen Sparks
FINALS DATE:
15/ May /1 07
JOB NUM3ER:
7040¢1
DRAWING NUWMBER
OF 6 SHEETS




ANCHOR TABLE RA .
7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED : e G_E_H_E__L_m_ REVISIONS
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS ﬁiﬂﬁ'&%’?ﬂ% EEQElﬂgFNwéENTS FROM TRUSS
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" 0.C. GABLES .. g ERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A F
T 7/16" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL tNCLUDIE?FI;IBSASLL?EESIEEI?FE&%E‘&EE‘;r;lf.\frfs? ?gaggmwﬁli?
e e e o TE— UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFTLBS. SPF|  TRUSS CONNECTOR* | TOPLATES |TO RAFTERITRUSS TO STUDS L DENENT BRACING DETALLS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE 2X4 OUTRIGG @ A < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d AND SHALL BE SIGNED & éEALED BE\?TQJIIEEEELNU(?:AS e RE‘SPONS]BILIW el il MANUFACTURER
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS HURR|CA|ANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EQUAL RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FL{J{IL?(RSESFISSEEE?;(;TLE?P?EINEER AR AL
R R TN Al U PLIFT USE BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS —— 48" OC. < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AN’BB;);&%E g::%#&&iggn e
WA o e I G R SEASNO WALLS BULDER 70 FURNSH TS ENGIEETING TO WD L0AD eNGINEER rox
D Fo (3).131 X 3 1/4 " GUN NAILS 2X4 BARGGE RAFTER CONT. — = = T o R et OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
SHINGLE = < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PL
2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT = STRIP AN
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE 4 FROM GABLE END s <933 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
< 950 820 He GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING
E FASCIA : i B VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERISE  /CTY UNLESS A CHIREFURAL RN OF AR,
\ < 745 < 565 H8 510d, 11/2° | 5-10d, 11/2"
% i i ¥ T S ) - T CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
NOTE: B CONT. TO 5 TOP CHO < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 8 3 WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1, =
O P BT ‘O‘frfga PTO 270 SROPS 1|le5) OF GABLE END TRUSS . bl AL (WW.M.) CONEORMING 7O ASTI A185; LOGATED IN MIDDI £ OF Thit ‘SLA; SUPPORTED Wit ACeROve . e
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE ] 1/2 < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 1 1/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3' '
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 24" MAX HORD@ 8' FROM GABLE ’ CONT. 2X < 760 < 655 H02 .
APPROVED SEALANT 4 i} NT. 2Xx4 SCAB FROM TOP TO 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT
) O i y BOTTOM § GHORD @ X-BRACING < 1470 < 1265 Hi61 P e FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER '
10d NAILS OR 4 - .131"x 3.25 ' ' PER THE MANUFACTURER'S R ELBIC Yaitl
(PICAL AT ALL CONNECTIONS (PROVIDEE ADDITIONAL 2X4'S @ = o o s - j ER (1 bl ECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
VERTIGALT [or LIONAL 24 B g 10-10d, 11/2°| _2-10d, 1172 STM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL .
I y TO FORMy AN "L" SH APE.) < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2° 7-10d 1 1/2"
(4 SCAB IE VERT. WEB IS < 1450 < 1245 HTs2a . 3 ™ . CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-
OT PRESENT ——————_ ( bt Gll sk ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE GUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLAGEMENT. THE LLNGTH /
| TOE NAIL | TRUSS TO DOUBLE < 2800 < 2490 2-HTS24 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
PLATE W/ /] 164 GCOM @8" OC CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
: < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. % BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.) TR IEENECRACKD
SEE STUD TABLE . 1 , HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS" TO FOUNDATION ’
JNT. 2)(4)(8“ #2 SYP LATERAL 3 I A BOTTOM 1 CHORD OF GABLE REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS),
A 1/2* A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR RACE @ 48" OC. END TRUYgg < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22 -10d 1,5:32-"21?352051\5&?09 UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, UN.O,
1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 5'4" 0.C. (U.N.0.)
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON ) g 2-5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = i, E= :
. 10980 5 . GLB, , Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO.
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE* EPOXY SHALL 2-2X4TC OP PLATE § A HE:2 16-10d 12" EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROF‘ERTSIIES OR n‘jg';ﬁ*sblgﬁTS#J:;';:%*W“&A;%;PGP&-I&NS
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE = - ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED .
SIMPSONN | STA 24 @ 48" 0C < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING (4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC. / /___ @ : 12" EMBEDMENT aTE.:dGBCEERF;ED. FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6'OC PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE
gy'éghfﬁgﬁﬁﬁ’m TWEEN GABLE AND FIRST oo e e T 256" THREADED ROD , GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4'0C, UNO.
¢ \ JUSS. 2X4 STUDps @16" OC. 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAM i '
_ STUD STRAP CONNECTOR" T PLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 2X4 X-BRACE @ 6'-0" OC. —— SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN ) < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4 -10d rb?sg#ggcﬁ$ﬁgfn SS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
ST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED b e il S oo o b, — ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BO
COONERETE FLODH S A8 ReORe s e TR T — — TS: A LTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
PLACED ON GHAIRS AT 1 172" DEPTH OR LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR TYPICAL GABLE END ( X-BRACING < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d
' BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH < 885 < 760 SPd WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64% WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP 6-10d, 1 1/2" /4 LTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO.
AND COMPACTED FILL < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
e a0 = AreET REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
< 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2"
1/2" X 10" ANCHOR B@( TS y
w/ 7 MIN. EMBEDMENT ROOF SHEATHING 8d @ 6" 0.C F SHEATHING — e el e _"'BUILDER S RES PON—SI—BILITY
MAY BE USED IN§TEAD F @6"0cC. ROOF SHEA < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
OF EPOXY FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE
; 2X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT < 1030 < 1030 cs20 18-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
do o M g?(r‘; Lf?,%&ﬁg Haggo ||!;. ;Jf;LrliFETxur?ET < 1705 < 1705 Cs16 28-84 SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
d z wl 112"
§ f FINISH GRADE ROOF TRUSS gggawra:?&a STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
) .. BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
—— ROOF TRUSS SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN sl b e st it - PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTR
SN lw =231 LR LTS 1e-10d, 1 1/2° 112" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED \?vméo\:“s{g%w%gségfsﬁ:;CNHP%%hsngb\égsl.TH i
1 3/4" EDGE DISTANCE PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS ) A i pokiciedd HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED LGYP L < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18 - 16d 5/8" AB BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOQUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C. a—;ﬂﬂ_ \?;_.g.c vxggﬂgr—(l%ﬂagﬁ“ms PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES ST =i TS s THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
4'MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ '
G To5 8 ROk VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
ONE STORY WALL SECTION CS20 wi (4) - 16 &(14) - 10d U L PR 1 (2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE s 555 i il - DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
S___—CALE- - T _/\/ o _— < 2200 < 2200 ABU44 12-16d 112 AB TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
i SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN = i i T — i BEARING LOCATIONS.
CONTINUOUS FRAME —_ ié? fzSTUDS g < 2320 < 2320 ABUBS 18 - 16d =
TO TOP PLATE AT T - 2-5/8" AB
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS e e I ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN
2 x 4/6 SPF #2 STUDS AT 16" O.C. 1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" 0.C. (U.N.0.)
/7 /7 EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMF'SON( THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS /| SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE* EPOXY SHALL R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
ik TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS WINDLOAD : i
/ 1’1? ;;.70}2’5335 GO 2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE (T:giuﬁfg?g ggu&l:uw CRiT NI 1D B DETALS OF THE PE No 53915%%?5&? Lh::: c[i’t'?".?l"a"’
" ™ : SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS 3867 ' ]
()24 @ 16°0C | TO 19" STUD HEIGHT 7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING 2. f MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN e
FULLY BLOCKED 8d COMMON NAILS = ) EgggSESEONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2004 REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:
: e 0.0, TOP & BOTTOM &L AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO Stated dimensio reedescaled
(1) 2x4 @ 12" OC TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT 6" 0.C. EDGE, 12" 0.C. FIELD ) 4 REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF dimensions. Rﬂfg: :;:I;iESUCT:;e
SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL Mark Disosway, P.E. for resoition.
) s SEE FOUNLDATION DETAILS BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF Da not praceed without clarifiation.
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE oyl PROEEETY IGTE:
T — 7 e TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES T oL ety feeenien
(1)2x6 @ 12"OC | T020.0' STUD HEIGHT SPFNAILEDTOTOP INTERIOR? BEARING WALL o e e R SR RO TER N THEIN SEALED these insizuments of service. his document is
e Bl SCALE: 1/2" = 1" 0" ) not to be repraduced, altered»r copied in any
| form or manner without first tie express written
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.20B, il ;
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS INTERIOR SH EAR WALL DETAIL DESIGN DATA permission and consent of Mzk Disosway.
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B. e e NS PN TN ] /
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING CONTINUOUS FRAM_E_ TO SCALE: 1/2"= 1-0" giﬂ;‘;lgm?)ﬁnl f;:gemramfya ;hpehtclaz?;e
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. portions of the pian‘, relating t wind engineering
A s CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 comply ih section R301.2.1florida buiding
= ] code residential 2004, to the lest of
=ty — (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED OR GABLE ROOFS: knowiedge. S
EEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT
GRADE & SPECIES TABLE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% er et e e foe g
sz R e T — 4 i, ' ed locaton.,
SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE MARK DISOSVAY
NOTE: FOR LESS THAN 1500 b UPLIFT USE Fb (psi) | E (1 of psi) =G PE 53915
; 2% 2 X 1/8" WASHER ING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
LSTA18 e e IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE
S ST TO THE HEADER THE SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. S 0 ASHER 28 SYP#2 1200 16 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
BEAMS ARE NOT REQUIRED 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" 0.C. FOR UPLIFT 2= Stk e giz e
oS BN 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = Il
EE STRUCTURAL PLAN oLa i Sk e 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGRE
{7) 1518 HALGUEERAILS SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. (UN.O.) /——(7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 17 ' C B
TOE NAILE?N?%RSQ*&?EE TOE NAILED THRU HEADER : 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
D o L g A : INTO KING STUD LVL | MICROLAM 2900 2.0 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
. SdNS, J.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN F ‘f{ i = . PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301 .2(2))
e - (@]
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. 14 is ;
SINPSON HUSA12 N 1] . i | Hl 2 Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2) MABRU';“E}I)E?SM E
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S i T =L
7 (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON /ﬁi; ¥ i i 20 L L :
OPPQSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE ¥ y ¥ i g2 1 [19.9|21.8[18.1 |-18.1
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED NAILED WITH 14-10d COLOMNLSS = o | 00 SR R RRa IE N . ie R e b oE EE R RS e N e e X i = rajle &
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS) (2) 2X12 SYP #2 U.N.O. fe e pobslinimtoiminss-sio o e i e %g Z;hg L jg: 18] _i:)i SPEC HOUSE
NAILS AT 16" O.C. SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN CRIP = ' ;
MIN. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) PPLES IF REQUIRED =0 9 | g
SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM S ot 18] 218
i ok 2x6 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT e 1 N ADDRES
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM (2) SIMPSON LSTA21 A3 ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT 4 18lopana. 185 e 429 SW Morning |
= B w/ (8) -16d TO HEADER (5) 1311 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS apu EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8x4" LAG 5 [21.8]29.1[185 [-226 omitz Jory Dr.
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. TOE NNAILED THRU SILL T F SCREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE : : : : Rolling MeadowsLot #15
AND (8) -16d TO POST INTO J weso COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT - Columbia C L. USA
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN JACK STUD U.N.O. xzg TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR Doors & Windows |21.8 |-29.1 olumbia County H.. U.S.A.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN Fam STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 1/4" Worst Case
B6X6 SYP #2 POST oL Q GN FER TABLE BELOW: (Zone 5, 10 f12) Mark Disosway P.E.
SUPPORTIVE BEAM e s N R e Ul lzE8 DOORWIDTH | /8" x 47 LAG | 188 | (2)ROWS OF 87 Garage Door  |19.5 |-22.9 P.O. Box 68
» Feee == o e i =0 A31 %3 1/4" GN 16x7 Garage Door |18.5 |-21.0 Lake City, Florida 32056
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT I X ¥ ® ul % 8- 10 24" 0.C. 5" 0.C. 5" 0.C. Phone: (386) 7¢4 - 5419
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON X i i <0 .15 " . " o5 3 (-
LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE 2 NOTE: . X X *HE 2 - et |EAgaRs il | Fax: (366) £bt=40¢
(M) I
gHPElcs{\gAL STl%APPlNG [U;.N'.O.] g E E_ 16'-18' 16" 0.C. ano.c. 3"o.C. PRINTED DAE:
TRUCTURAL PLA| ‘{
N ) i May 16, 2007
SIMPSON ABU POST BASE K i i i’ i DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" ' i FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS
AiC o DT Ben Sparks E:n Sparks
| 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
30 PS
gﬁi’ﬁv’?ﬁfs"; -y (1) 2X6 SPF £ #2 S|LL UP TO 7'-6" U.N.O. PR UL G D)
(2) 2X4 SPF £ 42 SILL UP TO 7-8" UN.O 2x6SYP #2 DOOR BUCK 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) FINALS DATE.
SIMPSOR HUSA13 KN, 4-SIMPSON LSTA18 (1) 2X4 SPF & 49 S|LL UP TO 51" UN.O. :
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 2-ONE SIDE,2-ON . ! N ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12
OTHER SIDE] SAZPT. o (FOR: 120 MPHY 100" WALL HEIGHT UN.0.) BRACKET. — (‘4 s = 12; 15/ May / 07
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN ; :
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE SEE FOOTING DETAILS JOB NUMBER:
PICAL 1 STORY 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 704091
TY r
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAL TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL TR (HEADER STRAPING DETAIL GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWING NUMBER
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.TS. i SCALE: 1/2" = 10" BTy T e SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF S-1
NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) 2
OF 6 SHEH'S
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REVISIONS
¥
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFNARE
PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN
Sl
4" CONCRETE SLAB SER MIDUE TR
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS PLANFOR CABTIN
4" CONCRETE SLAB NOTE: : PLACE ANCHORS
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS e = = (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
HCSE SLAB _T- W SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ —
— 37 =7 SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL B 5 STEEL DOWEL VITH 24" O DI BENT
’ E— = i B INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
Q=TI IR ey TR DONELIN L HOOK BENT AT EACH CORNER AND AT 66" O.C. e B SR e 8. B )
e e =i AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.M. PLACED AT 2* ! .
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" |l 7=l (= DEPTH ON CHAIR9R FIBERMESH : |
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH Tt = 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, e e e e L e e e e o Ty et B LAt e N e e I
= ""I"f- I 8XBX16. RUNNING BOND 6 L VAPOR BARRIER CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2 ' : U B G A T T TR A T T R W e~ SR s !
=llfltz i ; ; 1 . L
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER E l— '?%ﬁ%’" I CMUSTEM WALL, MIN 2, WH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX § COLIRSES : F5 i : | i
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED =il ﬁmm MAX 5 COURSES WH POLY TAPE i i | : ;
WITH POLY TAPE & ﬂl (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT F5 [ [ { F9 i :
= = TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) TERME TREATED FILL, S-2 ; i | : |
TERMITE TREATED FILL, =i lffe=e—"m= EACH T COMPACTED = | : ‘I r |
EACH LIFT COMPACTED 3 N KIS e (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS NESOR S | 4" AFF : : I :
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR s (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS GRADE 40 b— T ﬁz-g\ ! ! : :
20" X 10" POURED i ! S 1 . | I
20° X 10* POURED CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING ! ~ | -2 | i : !
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING (MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) i T | DT e e ; ! : : ! '
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) : : m | i [ [ : :
. ! Fdonm 1L ! : . )
: : F9 S-2/) ! NEWL Y gl ! ] I |
/FS\ STEM WALL FOOTING (F12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING e o N e 1
1 1 I
F9 \8:2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" : ! ! | | !
\S-2/ scALE: 112 =1-0" L e S S e S NN S S 4 ]
| I f |
) I | I
| I i I
i : F9 | I
1 I 1 I
1 ] 1 I
1 I 1 I
I I 1 I
[} | 1 I
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION ' : ' '
8 STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS MM WA'—_L TABLE : | i E
|
‘he table assumes 60 ksi rehinfmciﬂg bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the : E : :
" i " einforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
gGSOONPCS‘TEAﬁEZg%fYS 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2 MU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall : j i :
i3 DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE s over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond ! | : |
ieam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used : - | :
.d“n Jith reinforcement as shawn in the table below. I | : :
r— I 1
§ = T L ——— STEMWALL JUNBALANCED]  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT : : 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH | |
HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL ! ! 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS i |
o o a’\_ CEEH o | WEGHT (NES D) W O.C-] ; ! AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL : |
- AR LPORARTER 45 #7 #8 #5 #7 48 ! : POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH ; :
! | WITH POLY TAPE i 1 POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE'TREATED AND COMPACTED F“.L 1 1
16" 3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 : : | !
e i 4.0 3.7 96 96 96 9 96 96 @ : : @ 3 :
8-2 : : 8_2 | |
5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 J L : |
I I I 1
/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING 60 | 57 | 40 | 8 [ o | 80 | % | 9 10 1R
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 { | F i
| I I 1
8.0 T 16 32 48 32 64 80 ! ! ! ! WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Dsosway,
| i | PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake Ciy, FL
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" 8.7 i g 24 32 24 48 64 | : : i 32056, 386-754-5419 :
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 i III j l DIMENSIONS:
GARAGE DOOR H H ; : Stated dimensions supercede scied
POCKET S e i \ | i dimensions. Refer all questions t
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS ; J [ i Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolutic.
“ : : : : Do not proceed without clarificatin,
- ] I
5 : : i ) COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTYRIGHTS:
T S e % i i i ! Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby exprssly reserves
I I i : its common law copyrights and poperty right in
j } : 1| these instruments of service. Thi:document is
18" 1 1 q - nat to be reproduced, altered or opied in any
6 MIL V:APOR BARRIER | I | | form or manner without first the epress written
E mm g '()L&P? A?JIIEEALED ! ; : : permission and consent of Mark lisosway.
b 2 % | RN g OB o B S e e e e e I Y L Lk :_ | | CERTIFICATION: | hereby cerlifythat | have
TERMITE TREATED : : : : : examined this plan, and that the pplicable
12" COMPACTED FILL T : i : i portions qf the plan, relating to wid engineering
L iy ST y i (O | o O P B O e [ o g i ] 1] I comply with section R301.2.1, floida building
__________________________ ey =it : : 1 :I : code residential 2004, to the besbf my
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS : /[‘:m : [ : : ! | knowledge.
1 - + 1
; 8-2 T T TS i | PP T e e = Lots ! ! LIMITATION: This design is validor one
Fg i : ) ! i FB E i building, at specified location.
I ‘1 | [ I
: R T T : | : ! MARK DISOSWAY
i I ! : i ] . PE.53915
/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING RS E ) 0K VR | ;
I 1 i 1 i
\S;Z/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0 F9 ] M
! : : : ” h{/ (/
I' { I : NJ £ /14& C*
1 I I n
1 |
F5 1RE i | [ b
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR i i ! i SEAL
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS ! | 4" AFF i :I
t | ]
i [} 1
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" @ : | ﬁ:_g\ : :
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE FOUNDATION F PLAN S0 | 1 !
9 . . S-2 ! :
4" CONCRETE SLAB SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" i 'n ! '
1 .
SLOPE PORCH 3000-PSIAT2SDAYS use sLas DIMENSIONS ON STRUCICTURAL SHEETS el e MARTIN HOVIE
SLAB TO DRAIN T ARE NOT EXACT. REFEF:R TO ARCHITECTURAL | | : : BUILDERS
|L = — FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUyA| DIMENSIONS : : ! : e
= 1 | 1 [}
o [Le T 1Nk el SPEC HOUSE
& 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER d 4 : :
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED ! ! | I
) WITH POLY TAPE i | : !
I |
12 TERMITE TREATED ! ! : : ADDRESS:
COMPACTED FILL ! e e e ot S, B e SRS COET S R ] ; 429 SW Morning gloy Dr.
i e = e e o LR R S R ! Rolling Meadows Lc #15
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS ! EEll =[I__ E Columbia County FL. J.S.A.
Mark DisoswayP.E.
P.O. Box 863
F4 Lake City, Florida32056
/F5\ PORCH FOOTING Phone: (386) 754- 5419
ax. -
S-2/ scALE: 1/2"=1-0" (386) 269 -4871
PRINTED DATE:
May 16, 2007
DRAWN BY: STRUITURAL BY:
Ben Sparks Ben !parks
FINALS DATE:
15/ May / 07
JOB NUMBER:
704091
DRAWING NUMB:R
OF 6 SHEETS




REVISIONS
(2) 2 x 12 HEADER TO BE CONTINUO
4 - © o | OVER 2 WINDOWS w/ ng:' S(1) 2 x 4 SPF 0 o = J
a e STUD BETWEEN WIND 5] o (
= 3 483 X R STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES
: L
ABUTYR)™ i GN.1 ALLLOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
i = : ™ SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.) —_—
(2) 2 x 12 HEADER TO BE CONTINUOUS cJ1 1667 e i e
g¥§§ ;?nggr\?vmnhg&g” 2x 4 SPF UPLIFT : ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS Tt T 1T00Ih]‘/'
o < 1 SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD (5 NAILS EACH SIDE OF STUD
4 = © s CJ3 EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) (OR STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d)
‘{gv (%] (5] (S ! CJ3
: DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
! SN-3 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL N
5 = ZL‘I%______ e DER TOBE CON : cJ5 FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS o
: R i ?gws wi|MIN. (1) |
' N WINDOWS '
cJi : i PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
: 7L gl LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.
) LIFT ﬂ,‘ SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, LTT20B, 10-16d (1750lb)
i == = = - ; BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 ) .
CJ3A ! =T . ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED o ﬁ:ﬁgﬁ?&;&"&%ﬁé’&%’ﬂé{ﬁ&gﬂ“ﬂfﬁ%ﬁj\
. 703 LB ! TRUSS PACKAGE
: 1020(LB 7 . UPLIFTFL- '
i u L
" - Iq {Ll E 112" EMBEDMEN ; |
| i
L h :
2 \ \ 'H:
I
d | | : WALL LEGEND
[ \ :
: I 2 ALTERNATE WALL TIE CONNECTION WHERE
| USE HR2.A (480Ik) FOR|ALL TRUSS TO LL FRAME AND PQQRCH|BEA b T AL 1E 1IE
! 12" TRAY L E P - i i i THREADED ROD CANNOT BE PLACED IN WALL
| = GONNECTIONS UNLESS N 1KE|D QOTHERWISE b posssssaq = = pessssssay 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL SOREADED RC O1 BE PLACED IN WALL.
i 5 kS SCALE: 1/2" = 10"
: 1T} rw
: = ! 1: TRAY % !
8 \ , 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR
I, \ 1
'k s :
| @ > : 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
o - ol o o o o | © 0 3 P o I8 b= . SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1
aﬁ( - = = oA F - - h = - = [~ - = =t = =S| ul ]
: > o 2 z Tt
o) a / g 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
o o / - i SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1
o " = | :
Z I / ,:
: : 2= WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark D ]
:g " / l i PE No.53915, POB 868, Lka Ci:,o it
32056, -754-5419
! o I f M THREADED ROD LEGEND 0. 9861
I oy L Stated dimensions supercede sceed
it g:minns!ons. Refrg all fquuest}u?s_tt
. Q @ INDICATES LOCATION OF: s el o
(- 1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD
[ / 2 COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTYRIGHTS:
[ =] Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby exprssly reserves
I / (=] its common law copyrights and poperty right in
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